( HeH)) BORDERWAY MART
CARLISLE- CA1 2RS

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

“Thirty Sixth and Original” Sale of

400 Euro Continental Cross
EWE LAMBS

Thursday 14th September 2023
Approx 12.30pm

following
4000 MULE GIMMER LAMBS
also
220 BREEDING RAMS - 1.00pm

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Completion of an account opening form is required for all customers who do not have a live H&H
trading account, available at
https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases

Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
NEW CUSTOMERS AND OR AGENTS wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's
main office at Carlisle at LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SALE, to provide full details and references for authorisation

Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

Borderway Mart Holding No. 08/067/8019

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock
Auctioneers Association for England and Wales

All sheep consigned to this sale must be accompanied by a completed AML1 movement
document and all vendors must ensure that holding and flock numbers are supplied

Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

If any Lot or any vendor is not present when the sale order time is reached, such lot will be
passed over and offered for sale at the end of the sale.

NB — Vendors MUST check the MOUTHS of ALL sheep and any FAULT or DISCREPANCY must
be disclosed, e.g. — If any Sheep is showing more than 2 Broad Teeth for each year of age, this
must be disclosed or the Purchaser may refuse to take delivery of such a Sheep, provided
notice is given to the Auctioneers within one hour of the close of the day’s Sale.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the
seller may have given prior to sale

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office

PLEASE OBSERVE BIO SECURITY RULES

LEGEND
Ft | Footvac Wm | Wormed
TX | Toxin vac Hp | Hept Vac P
En | Enzovac OvP | OvivacP
Cov | Covexin Orf | Scratched for Orf
Vt | Vitamin



https://link.edgepilot.com/s/182728f4/HrmfM0El0UeUn2fPu9qmqA?u=https://harrisonandhetherington.co.uk/new-customer-account/

166a
166b

1667a
167b

168-173

174a
175
176
177-179
180

181
182-185
186-480
481
482

483

188-189
190-191
192-193

M/s Lake
M/s Fitsimmon

M/s Robb

M/s Graham

M/s Foster
M/s Mousey
M/s Dunn
M/s Pickworth
M/s Gribbon
M/s Robb

M/s Dalgleish
M/s Halliday
M/s Frame

M/s Nicholson

M/s Burgess

M/s Winter
M/s Bird
M/s Bird

CATALOGUE

Abbey Moss
Burnside

Meikledykes

Greenshields

Coombe Crag

Ashfield

Buttermere Close

Dotland Park
Waterside
Meikledykes
Thorniethwaite
Linnhead
Littlegale

Applegarth

Maryfield

Browtop Farm

Ghyll House

Highwreay Farm

10682

3283

62881

3668

9745

2705

2315

12019

28739

14438

6 Blue Texel x
2 Texel

8 Blue Texel
10 Texel x

80 Texel x Mule
25 3/4 Texel

10 Texel x Leicester
15 Dutch Texel

20 Beltex x

50 Beltex x

20 Texel x Beltex
18 Texel/Blue Texel
80 Texel x

30 Texel x/Beltex x
14 Texel x Beltex

7 Dorset x

2 crossbred 2 shr ewes

6 Mill Blue x Beltex
2 Badgerface x Texel

35 Mill Blue/Texel
40 Beltex/Texel
40 Texel x

Entries taken till time of sale

Hp
Hp

Hp Or

Hp

Hp? Ft
Hp Cra
Hp Cl

Hp Cl
Hp

Hp






